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No. 19-840

CALIFORNIA, ET AL., Petitioners,

V.

TEXAS, ET AL., Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on May 13, 2020, three (3) copies of the AMICI CURIAE BRIEF IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS AND REVERSAL BY THE AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY
ET AL. in the above-captioned case were served, as required by U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.5(c),

on the following:

SAMUEL PASSCHIER SIEGEL
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
1300 I Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 210-6269

Counsel for California, et al.

NOEL J. FRANCISCO

Solicitor General
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217

Counsel for United States, et al.

KYLE DOUGLAS HAWKINS

TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)

Austin, TX 78711-2548

(5612) 936-1700

Counsel for State of Texas, et al.

ROBERT EARL HENNEKE

TEXAS PUBLIC PoLICY FOUNDATION
901 Congress Avenue

Austin, TX 78701

(512) 472-2700

Counsel for Neill Hurley and John Nantz

DOUGLAS NEAL LETTER

219 Cannon House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515-6532

(202) 225-9700

Counsel for U.S. House of Representatives

The following email addresses have also been served electronically:

John.Longstreth@klgates.com
Adam.Cooper@klgates.com
Mary.Rouvelas@cancer.org
Sfech@diabetes.org
AMollo@marchofdimes.org
snewmark@ghlf.org
Bari.Talente@nmss.org
sam.siegel@doj.ca.gov
kyle.hawkins@oag.texas.gov
douglas.letter@mail . house.gov

Beth.Petronio@klgates.com
Claire.Piepenburg@klgates.com
Timothy.Phillips@cancer.org
Lewis.Kinard@heart.org
cgegelys@cff.org
Dale.Nissenbaum@lls.org
Eric.Hilty@nmss.org
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

rhenneke@texaspolicy.com
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ROBYN DORSEY WILLIS

WILSON-EPES PRINTING COMPANY, INC.
775 H Street, N.E.

Washington, D.C. 20002

(202) 789-0096

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13th day of May 2020.
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COLIN CASEY BbGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
District of Columbia

My commission expires April 14, 2022.



